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Applicant Kleen Energy Systems, LLC Mr. William C. Corvo
President
Kleen Energy Systems, LLC
P.O. Box 2696

Middletown, Connecticut 06457
(860) 632-1044
Biagio6539@aol.com

Lee D. Hoffman, Esq.

Pullman & Comley, LLC

90 State House Square

Hartford, Connecticut 06103-3702
(860) 424-4315

(860) 424-4370 — fax
Ihoffman@pullcom.com

I ntervenor NRG Middletown Power LLC Alfred E. Smith, Jr.
Murtha Cullina LLP
Two Whitney Avenue
P.O. Box 704

New Haven, CT 06503
(203) 772-7722

(203) 772-7723 — fax
asmith@murthalaw.com

I ntervenor The Connecticut Light and Power Compan®uncan R. Mackay, Esq.

Vincent P. Pace, Esq.

The Connecticut Light & Power Company
P.O. Box 270

Hartford, CT 06141-0270

(860) 665-5000

(860) 665-5504 — fax

mackadr@nu.com

pacevp@nu.com

John R. Morissette

Manager-Transmission Siting and Permitting
The Connecticut Light & Power Company
P.O. Box 270

Hartford, CT 06141-0270

(860) 655-2036

(860) 665-2611 — fax

morisjr@nu.com
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Intervenor The Connecticut Light and Power Compan§hristopher R. Bernard
Manager-Regulatory Policy (Transmission)
The Connecticut Light & Power Company
P.O. Box 270

Hartford, CT 06141-0270

(860) 665-5967

(860) 665-3314 — fax

bernacr@nu.com

Intervenor City of Middletown Timothy P. Lynch

Deputy City Attorney

City Attorney's Office

City of Middletown

245 deKoven, P.O. Box 1300
Middletown, CT 06457-1300
(860) 344-3422

(860) 344-3499 - fax
Tim.lynch@cityofmiddletown.com

I ntervenor Earle Roberts Earle Roberts

785 Bow Lane

Middletown, CT 06457-4810
(860) 346-0068

(860) 344-9327 — fax
eroberts4675@sbcglobal.net

Intervenor Connecticut River Watershed Council, IncMegan Hearne

Connecticut River Watershed Council, Inc.
DeKoven House Community Center

27 Washington Street

Middletown, CT 06457

(860) 704-0057

(860) 704-0057- fax

mhearne@ctriver.org
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Party Town of Portland Jean M. D’Aquila

(if granted on D’Aquila Law Offices, LLC
July 30, 2010) 100 Riverview Center, Suite 205

Middletown, CT 06457
(860) 704-0290

(860) 704-0545
jimd@daquilalaw.com

Susan S. Bransfield, First Selectwoman
Town of Portland

33 East Main Street

P.O.Box 71

Portland, CT 06480

(860) 342-6715

(860) 342-6714
sbransfield@portlandct.org

Intervenor The Honorable Eileen M. Daily
(if granted on | State Senator - $District
July 30, 2010) | 103 Cold Spring Drive
Westbrook, CT 06498
(860) 240-0462
(860) 240-0036 fax
daily@senatedems.ct.gov
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